UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Country [Surname _______[FirstName |

1 BLR Kulbakov Alexey
2 ENG Oliver Michael
3 ENG Taylor Anthony
4 ESP Del Cerro Grande Carlos
5 ESP Gil Manzano Jesus
6 ESP Mateu Lahoz Antonio Miguel
7 FRA Bastien Benoit
8 FRA Turpin Clément
9 GER Aytekin Deniz
10 GER Brych Felix
11 GER Stieler Tobias
12 GER Zwayer Felix
13 GRE Sidiropoulos Anastasios
14 ISR  Grinfeeld Orel
15 ITA Orsato Daniele
16 NED Kuipers Bjorn
17 NED Makkelie Danny
18 POL Marciniak Szymon
19 POR Ribeiro Soares Dias  Artur Manuel
20 ROU Hategan Ovidiu Alin
21 ROU Kovacs Istvan
22 RUS Karasev Sergei
23 SCO Collum William
24 SVK Kruzliak lvan
25 SVN Skomina Damir
26 SVN Vincic Slavko
27 TUR Cakr Ciineyt
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UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Country [Surname ___________[FirstName |

1 AUT
2 AUT
3 AZE
4 BEL
5 BIH
6 BUL
7 CRO
8 CRO
9 CZE
10 DEN
11  ENG
12 ENG
14 ESP
15 ESP
16  EST
17 FIN
18 FRA
19 FRA
20 FRA
21 GER
22 HUN
23 HUN
24 ISR
25 ITA
26 ITA
27 ITA
28 LTU
29 LVA
30 MKD
31 MNE
32 NED
33 NED
34 POL
35 POL
36 POL
37 POL
38 POR
39 POR
40 ROU

Lechner
Schuettengruber
Aghayev

Visser

Peljto

Kabakov
Bebek

Jovic
Ardeleanu
Kehlet
Kavanagh
Pawson
Hernandez Hernandez
Sanchez Martinez
Tohver
Gestranius
Brisard

Buquet
Letexier
Siebert

Bognar

Vad
Reinshreiber
Guida

Mariani

Massa

Rumsas
Treimanis
Stavrev
Dabanovic
Gozubuyuk
Nijhuis
Frankowski

Gil

Raczkowski
Stefanski

Costa Verissimo
Lopes Martins
Petrescu

Harald
Manuel
Aliyar
Lawrence
Irfan

Georgi

Ivan

Fran

Petr

Jakob
Christopher
Craig
Alejandro Jose
José Maria
Kristo
Mattias
Jérome
Ruddy
Francois
Daniel
Tamas
Istvan

Roi

Marco
Maurizio
Davide
Donatas
Andris
Aleksandar
Nikola
Serdar
Hendrikus S.H. Bas
Bartosz
Pawel
Pawel
Daniel
Fabio Jose
Tiago Bruno
Radu Marian
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UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Country [Surname ___________[FirstName |

41 RUS Ivanov Sergei
42 SCO Beaton John

43 SCO Madden Bobby
44 SRB Jovanovic Srdjan
45 SUl  Schérer Sandro
46 SVN Jug Matej
47 SWE Ekberg Andreas
48 SWE Nyberg Glenn
49 TUR Meler Halil Umut
50 TUR Ozkahya Halis

51 TUR Palabiyik Ali

52 UKR Aranovskyi Yevhenii
53 UKR Boiko Sergii
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UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Men Second

Country |Surname ____________[FirstName _____|

1 ALB Jorgji Enea
2 AUT Weinberger Julian
3 BEL Boucaut Alexandre
4 BEL Lambrechts Erik
5 BEL Lardot Jonathan
6 BUL Chinkov Volen
7 BUL Stoyanov Ivaylo
8 CRO Strukan Duje
9 CYP Christofi Timotheos
10 CZE Orel Pavel
11 CZE Zelinka Miroslav
12 DEN Burchardt Jorgen Daugbjerg
13 DEN Kjeersgaard Peter
14 DEN Kristoffersen Mads-Kristoffer
15 DEN Maae Jens
16 ENG Attwell Stuart
17 ENG Bankes Peter
18 ENG Coote David
19 ENG Madley Andrew
20 ENG Tierney Paul
21 ESP Cuadra Fernandez Guillermo
22 ESP De Burgos Bengoechea Ricardo
23 ESP  Martinez Munuera Juan
24 ESP  Munuera Montero José Luis
25 EST  Frischer Juri
26 FIN Munukka Antti
27 FIN Viljanen Petri
28 FRA Abed Karim
29 FRA Delajod Willy
30 FRA Millot Benoit
31 FRA Pignard Jérémie
32 FRA Schneider Frank
33 FRO aHevdanum Kari Jéannesarson
34 GEO Kruashvili Giorgi
35 GER Dankert Bastian
36 GER Dingert Christian
37 GER Fritz Marco
38 GER Osmers Harm
39 GER Stegemann Sascha
40 GRE Papadopoulos loannis
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UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Men Second

Country |Surname __________[FirstName |

41 GRE Papapetrou Anastasios
42 HUN Farkas Adam

43 IRL  Doyle Neil

44 IRL Harvey Robert

45 IRL  Hennessy Robert

46 ISL  Arnason Thorvaldur
47 ISL  Thorarinsson Vilhjalmur Alvar
48 ISR  Frid Yigal

49 ITA DiBello Marco

50 ITA Doveri Daniele

51 ITA  Fabbri Michael

52 ITA Irrati Massimiliano
53 ITA Maresca Fabio

54 ITA Valeri Paolo

55 KAZ Kuchin Artyom

56 LUX Durieux Alain

57 LVA Anufrijevs Aleksandrs
58 MDA Muntean Dumitru

59 MLT Farrugia Cann Triston

60 NED Higler Dennis Johan
61 NOR Eskas Espen

62 NOR Moen Svein Oddvar
63 NOR Steen Kai Erik

64 POL Jakubik Krzysztof

65 POR Branco Godinho Luis Miguel
66 POR Silva Pinheiro Joao Pedro
67 ROU Fesnic Horatiu Mircea
68 RUS Bezborodov Vladislav

69 RUS Levnikov Kirill

70 RUS Meshkov Vitaliy

71 SCO Clancy Kevin

72 SCO Robertson Donald

73 SCO Walish Nicolas

74 SUl  Bieri Alain

75 SUlI  Jaccottet Adrien

76 SUl  Tschudi Lionel

77 SVK Glova Filip

78 SVK Kralovic Peter

79 SVN Obrenovic Rade

80 SWE Al-Hakim Mohammed
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UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Men Second

Country [surmame _____ [FirstName

81 SWE Karlsson Kristoffer
82 SWE Pandzic Bojan

83 UKR Balakin Mykola

84 WAL Griffith Iwan Arwel
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UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Country [Surname ___________[FirstName |

1 ALB
2 ALB
3 AND
4 ARM
5 ARM
6 ARM
7 AUT
8 AUT
9 AUT
10 AUT
11 AZE
12 AZE
13 BEL
14 BEL
15 BEL
16 BIH
17 BIH
18 BLR
19 BLR
20 BLR
21 BUL
22 BUL
23 BUL
24 CRO
25 CRO
26 CRO
27 CYP
28 CYP
29 CYP
30 CZE
31 CZE
32 CZE
33 DEN
34 DEN
35 EST
36 FIN
37 FIN
38 FIN
39 FRO
40 GEO
41 GEO

Hamiti
Xhaja

Do Nascimento Teixeira
Ghaltakhchyan
Hovhannisyan
Nalbandyan
Altmann
Ciochirca
Gishamer
Jaeger
Jabarov
Masiyev
Laforge

Van Driessche
Verboomen
Bilbija
Kaljanac
Dzmitryieu
Kourgheli
Shymusik
Davidov
Draganov
Popov

Bel

Pajac

Zebec
Dimitriou
Neokleous
Sotiriou
Berka
Pechanec
Rejzek
Krogh
Putros
Jaanovits
Al-Emara
Hamalainen
Hyytia
Troleis
Kikacheishvili
Kvirikashvili

Eldorjan
Juxhin

Luis Miguel
Ashot
Zaven
Henrik
Walter
Christian-Petru
Sebastian
Christopher
Rauf

Elchin
Nicolas
Bram
Nathan
Luka

Haris
Dzmitry
Amine
Viktar
Georgi
Dragomir
Nikola
Dario

Igor

Mario
Vasilis
Nikolas
Loukas
Ondrej
Ondfrej
Pavel
Morten
Sandi
Joonas
Mohammed
Kaarlo Oskari
Joni

Alex De Albuquerque
Goga

Irakli
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Country [Surname ____________[FirstName |

GIB
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
HUN
HUN
HUN

IRL

ISL

ISL

ISR

ISR

ISR

Barcelo

Diamantopoulos

Fotias
Skoulas
Tzilos
Berke
Bogar
Karako
McLaughlin
Joénasson
Kristjansson
Fuxman
Leibovitz
Levy
Atazhanov
Ismuratov
Sakhi
Kastrati
Kasumi
Nuza
Lukjancukas
Valikonis
Kopriwa
Sabotic
Spasjonnikovs
Banari
Orlic
Jakimovski
Stojchevski
Barbara

De Gabriele
Farrugia
Milacic
Scepanovic
Kamphuis
Lindhout
Davey
Kennedy
McNabb
Robinson

Jason Lee
Aristotelis
Vasileios
Emmanouil
Athanasios
Balazs
Gergo
Ferenc
Paul

Helgi Mikael
Ivar Orri
David

Gal

Snir
Furkat
Arman
Daniyar
Visar
Besfort
Genc
Manfredas
Robertas
Laurent
Jasmin
Vitalijs
Veaceslav
lon

Dejan

Igor
Ishmael
Matthew
Philip
Milovan
Mileta
Jochem
Allard
Andrew
Keith

lan

Jamie
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82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
29
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

UEFA Referee Categories for the first half of season 2021/22

Country [Surname ___________[FirstName |

NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
POL
POR
POR
POR
POR
ROU
ROU
ROU
RUS
RUS
RUS
SCO
SMR
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
Sul
SuUlI
Sul
SVK
SVK
SVN
SWE
SWE
TUR
TUR
TUR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
WAL
WAL

Hagenes
Hansen
Kringstad
Saggi
Musiat
Carvalho Nobre
Fernandes Ferreira
Ferreira C. Moreira Miguel
Vasilica
Barbu
Birsan
Chivulete
Kukuian
Matiunin
Moskalev
Munro
Barbeno
Djordjic
Lukic
Milanovic
Simovic
Fahndrich
San
Schnyder
Gemzicky
Ocenas
Kajtazovic
Ladeback
Sjoberg
Bitigen
Kardesler
Ugurlu
Kopiievskyi
Kozyk
Romanov
Shurman
Jenkins
Owen

Kristoffer
Tore

Sigurd

Rohit
Tomasz
Antonio Emanuel
Vitor Jorge
Hugo Filipe
lancu loan
Marian Alexandru
Marcel
Andrei Florin
Pavel

Aleksei
Vladimir
David Alexander
Luca

Milos

Lazar

Milos

Novak

Lukas

Fedayi

Urs

Erik

Michal

Nejc

Adam
Kaspar
Abdulkadir
Arda

Yasar Kemal
Viktor
Yaroslav
Vitaliy

Denys
Robert
Thomas Gary
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